8-1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS257
Features
• Buffered Inputs
• Typical Propagation Delay: 6.4ns at V CC = 5V,
TA = 25oC, CL = 50pF
• CD74FCT540

LOW output enables. The CD74FCT541 is a noninverting
three state buffer having two active LOW output enables.
Ordering Information
Pinouts
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74FCT540E 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
CD74FCT541E 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
CD74FCT540M 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
CD74FCT541M 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
CD74FCT541SM 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
NOTE: When ordering the suffix M and SM packages, use the entire
part number. Add the suffix 96 to obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
CD74FCT540
(PDIP, SOIC)